



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4722/2025**

ANITA KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S C Sagar, Ms. Asha, Ms.
Parveen Choudhary, Advs.

versus

SAYED SADIK HUSSAIN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

Notice sent to respondent came back as un-served.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent subject to petitioner taking
requisite steps returnable for 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/lks/na