



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4722/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33973/2025 FOR ISSUANCE
OF DASTI SUMMON/NOTICE, CRL.M.A. 33974/2025
EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY
ANITA KUMARI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Nafeeh Ahmed,
Ms. Swati, Advs.

versus

SAYED SADIK HUSSAIN

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
% **17.11.2025**
Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 14.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 17, 2025