



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4722/2025
ANITA KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S C Sagar, Advocate.

versus

SAYED SADIK HUSSAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 33973-33974/2025

List these applications, alongwith the captioned petition, on the date already fixed, i.e. 28.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

SS/